

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 4266-4267/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in CMA No. 48/2004 & CRP No. 6634/2003 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

IDUPULAPATI ANJANEYULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHIPATI SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s on the special leave Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well a
petition.

Stay of further proceeding in the meantime.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Maste

r