

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16707-16708/2005

IDUPULAPATI ANJANEYULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHIPATI SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he proposes to file an application for declaring the third respondent as the legal representative of sixth respondent on record.

List the matter on 25.10.2007.

In the meanwhile, the respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar